L -JE- -E B Y R 7 I T

ok ek ek e ek
a W N = D

ook ok ok ok

W W W W W W W [ I IR S
*JO\UI&QNHG\O&\IQ\U'&@

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Authorizing to Expend Funds from Grant Agreement 01-NA-32-0020 to Purchase
Equipment for Operations and Maintenance of the Schuk Toak New Farm
Development)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-102

WHEREAS, theTohono O’odhamNation (“Nation”)did previouslyapprove nnder Resolution No.
01-318 on June 14, 2001 a Grant Agreement with the Bureau of Reclamation for an
amount of $335,027.00 to finance the purchase of major equipment needed to
maintain and operate the water distribution system at the Schuk Toak New Farm
Development; and

WHEREAS, thefunds have been transferred to the Nation from the Bureau of Reclamation; and

IWHEREAS, the Water Projects Office is submitting abudgetto expend funds to advertise for and
to purchase the major equipment identified in the justification of the attached
budget for Grant Agreement No. 01-NA-32-0020; and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office has presented this budget to the appropriate committees
and the committees wish to bring it before the Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council grants
authorization to the Water Projects Office toexpend the funds 0£f$335,027.00in Grant
Agreement No, 01-NA-32-0020.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 07™. Day
of MARCH, 2002 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f1,964.15 FOR; 188.3
AGAINST; 80.35 NOT VOTING; and 184.7 |06] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council
by Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
|Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Coilln Lo e

Rita A. Martinez, I,eVgiAative d‘lairwoman

Zz%dayof IAZSMM&L\.m ,20 O

ATTEST:

V‘
nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

/7dayofW » 20 07\.



http:ofl.964.15
http:5335,027.00

QWS B W

B G0d (od ) Wl ol 3 W W W W R N P BN ) ek ek et ek el el ek ek e ek
53&333&@\0@4@0.&0:wuewch\mgwwwc\omqamauwwc

RESOLUTION NO. 02-102

(Authorizing to Expend Funds from Grant Agreement 01-NA-32-0020 to Purchase Equipment for
Operations and Maintenance of the Schuk Toak New Farm Development)

Page 2 0f2

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohone 0'Odham
Nation on the l Q\""‘ day of >0 A A , 20 ©- at Ri l{’% o'clock, & M,
pursuant to the provisions of Secdon 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Lialn Lo

Rita A. Martinez', ngislative Chairwoman

P@ APPROVED onthe Zﬁ day of %A/Z 120 DR
[ ] DISAPPROVED at_/. 2 Vo'clock, /M.

ANUEL, Ch
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ 62% day of

WW , 20 02 , at 4 - f)/\/ o'clock, _&.M.

Julianna Saraficio, Actfng Legislative Sééretary




RESOLUTION NO. 02-102

ACTION: AUTHORIZING TO EXPEND FUNDS FROM GRANT AGREEMENT 01-NA-32-0020 TO PURCHASE EQUIPMENT
FOR OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SCHUK TOAK NEW FARM DEVELOPMENT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN SECOND: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ

DATE: MARCH 07, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 { )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
. X
(Jerome Joaquin)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 (
2. EMILIO LEWIS** 94.15 x
{Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 x
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X X
(Johnson Jose)
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 x
{Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
416.1 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 X <
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,964.15 188.3 80.35 184.7 [06]

**PASSED YOTES




