A -2 - - N7 D - PSR B

NN N NN N e e ek e sk ek e ek ek e
W h W W e OO 0 0 N W R WON e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval for Request for Extension of Time and Authorization to Expend Funds for FY 2004
on Grant Agreement No. 01-NA-32-00200 for Schuk Toak New Farm Development)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-453

WHEREAS, theTohonoO’odham Nation (“Nation”)did previously adoptunder ResolutionNo. 01-
318, a Grant Agreement (“Agreement”) No. 01-NA-32-00200 with the Bureau of
Reclamation for an amount of $335,027.00 to finance the purchase of major
equipment needed to maintain and operate the water distribution system at the
Schuk Toak New Farm Development; and

WHEREAS, thecurrentexpiration date ofthe GrantAgreementNo. 01-NA-32-00200is September
30,2003;and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office has already purchased the heavy equipment including the
motor grader, backhoe loader, spider sprayer, and two (2) vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office has equipment that can be purchased now that the farm
maintenance facility is complete using carry-over funds from the existing Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office is recommending an extension of the Agreement for an
additional three months until December 31, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office is submitting a budget to expend funds for the remaining
equipment needed for Schuk Toak Farm in the amount of $52,064.10; and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office has presented this request and budget to the appropriate
oversight committees and is recommended for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohone 0’odham Legislative Council approves an
extension of Bureau of Reclamation Grant Agreement No. 01-NA-32-00200 for an
additional three months until December 31, 2003, and grants authorization to the
Water Projects Office to expend funds of $52,064.10 to purchase the remaining
equipment as attached and incorporated by this reference.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohone 0’edham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes and
directs the Chairwoman of the Nation to negotiate and execute an extension to the
Grant Agreement No. 01-NA-32-00200. |

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 30™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,080.95 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 548.75 NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (I} of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18, 1934 (48

Stat. 984).




o NN AW N =

Boh b B W W W W WL W W W NI NN R DR e e ek e i e e el i e
&ﬁuNH@\Ow\JO\C’I&WNHO\OWQQ\W&WNP‘C’\OWQONQ'OAWNHC

RESOLUTION NO. 03-453

(Approval for Request for Extension of Time and Authorization to Expend Funds for FY 2004 on Grant
Agreement No, 01-NA-32-00200 for Schuk Toak New Farm Development)

Page2o0f2
Tj:@() O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

K
_/_iday of _(Dtiller , 2003

ATTESTE:

Mn Hedrington, Legislative Secretary

| ‘ ;
: Jc’ﬂ}iayofgj‘ﬁm-/ ,2003.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the _/ day of Wv , 2003 at_5. 22 _ o'clock,
_Z.M., pursuanttothe provisions of Section 5 of Article VI of the Constitation and will become
effectiveupon her approval orupon her failureto either approve ordisapproveitwithin 48 hours

of submittal.
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISEATIVE COUNCIL
pal
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
[ 2(1 APPROVED onthe _J2- dayof ﬁ(ﬁ :4[// ,2003
[ ] DISAPPROVED at $46 o'dock, _ﬁM

{‘ TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Q (; day of

Q(/W 2003, at /2 528 o'clock, £_M.




RESOLUTION NO, _03-453

ACTION: APPROVAL FOR REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND AUTHORIZATION TO EXPEND FUNDS FOR FY

2004 ON GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 01-NA-32-00200 FOR SCHUK TOAK NEW FARM DEVELOPMENT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN DARLENE ANDREW SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS JUAN
DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK ! 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
-0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
{Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X X
( )
2154 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170. (Mary E. Sam)
0-3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
{ )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
-0 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
(Juanita Homer) X
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES G. AN’)J."ONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,080.95 -0- 548.75 [04]

*+*PASSED VOTES




